

Announcement

21 February 2022

Australian Unity Diversified Property Fund (Fund) - ARSN 106 724 038

Appointment of Fund Manager

Australian Unity Property Limited (AUPL), as Responsible Entity of the Australian Unity Diversified Property Fund (the Fund) is delighted to announce that Jonathon Senior has been appointed to the role of Fund Manager – Australian Unity Diversified Property Fund. Jonathon has been Acting Assistant Fund Manager for the past seven months.

Jonathon has more than 20 years' experience across a broad range of property related disciplines including finance, asset and investment management, development and research. He has in-depth knowledge of the Fund and is committed to grow the Fund into the future. Jonathon holds a Bachelor of Commerce and a Bachelor of Science from the University of Melbourne and has completed the Certified Practicing Accountant program.

More information

We regularly provide up to date information about the Fund, including quarterly Fund Updates and continuous disclosure information. These contain current information about the Fund's gearing, interest cover, borrowings, Fund diversification, valuation policy, related party transactions, distribution practices and withdrawal rights.

Please refer to the 'Fund information' section of this website or contact Investor Services on 1300 997 774 or +61 3 9616 8687 for copies of the Fund Update.